

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Medical Solutions, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_EMS+ Internal Address:_ Street Address:_3901 Centerview Drive, Suite W City: Chantilly State: Virginia Zip: 20151 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
	Other
Other Execution Date: March 7, 2002	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/272,467 Additional number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira C. Edell	registrations involved:
Internal Address: EPSTEIN, EDELL, SHAPIRO,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
FINNAN & LYTLE, LLC	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1901 Research Blvd., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
002 DBYRNE 00000131 76272467	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
) DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Ira C. Edell	3/40
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medical Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, and located at 3901 Centerview Drive, Suite W Chantilly, Virginia 20151, has intended to use the mark EMS+ in interstate commerce and is the owner of the application which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2001, based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 76/272,467, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, EMS+, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, and located at 3901 Centerview Drive, Suite W Chantilly, Virginia 20151, is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060,

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee the mark in the aboveidentified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

RECORDED: 03/08/2002

REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0327